
CASTLE MEAD ACADEMY TERM DATES 2024/2025   
 

Term No 1 

INSET DAYS 1 and 2 27 & 28 August 2024 (school closed to scholars) 

Schools Open Thursday 29 August 2024 (Year 7 scholars only) 

 Friday 30th August 2024 (All year groups in school) 

Schools Close Thursday 17th October 2024 

INSET DAY 3 Friday 18th October 2024 (school closed to scholars)  

Autumn Half Term Holiday Friday 18th October 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024 

 
Term No 2 

Schools Open Monday 28 October 2024 

Schools Close Friday 20 December 2024 

Christmas & New Year 
Holiday 

Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 

 

Term No 3  

INSET DAY 4 Monday 6 January 2025 (school closed to scholars) 

Schools Open Tuesday 7 January 2025 

Schools Close Friday 14 February 2025 

Spring Half Term Holiday Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 

 

Term No 4 

Schools Open Monday 24 February 2025 

Schools Close Friday 11 April 2025 

Easter Holidays Monday 14 April 2025 to Friday 25 April 2025 

 
Term No 5 

Schools Open Monday 28 April 2025 

May Bank Holiday (schools 
closed) 

Monday 5 May 2025 

Schools Close Friday 23 May 2025 

Summer Half Term Holiday Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

 

Term No 6 

Schools Open Monday 2 June 2025 

Schools Close Friday 11 July 2025 

Summer Holiday begins Monday 14 July 2025 

 
Bank Holidays:
  

26 August 2024 Inset Days: 27 & 28 August 2024             
18th October 2024 

 25 & 26 December 2024  6 January 2025  

 1 January 2025   
 18 April and 21 April 2025   

 5 May 2025   

 26 May 2025   

 

 


